

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Registered Office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600006 PH: 044 28332115

11th August, 2021

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip code: 520056

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. **Scrip code: SUNCLAYLTD**

Dear Sir,

Sub : Newspaper Advertisement – Surrender of SEBI Registration as

Share Transfer Agent

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of the public notice published on $11^{\rm th}$ August, 2021 in the newspapers viz., Business Standard, The Economic Times and Hindu Tamil in connection with surrender of SEBI Registration as Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Sundaram-Clayton Limited

R Raja Prakash Company Secretary

Website: www.sundaram-clayton.com Email: corpsec@scl.co.in CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Regd. Office: "Chaitanya", No.12 Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006. Phone: 044 28332115; Fax 044 28332113. Website: www.sundaram-clayton.com Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792

PUBLIC NOTICE

Surrender of Share Transfer Agent (Category II) registration of SEBI by Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Sundaram-Clayton Limited (SCL) is registered with SEBI as a Share Transfer Agent (STA) (Category II) under SEBI (Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer agents) Regulations, 1993 having registration number INR200003942 and STA activities were carried out from "Jayalakshmi Estates", No.29, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600 006.

Shareholders, beneficial owners, depository participants and all other concerned persons dealing with SCL as a share transfer agent are hereby informed that SCL has initiated the process of surrendering its registration with SEBI as part of administrative convenience.

We confirm that all client companies managed by SCL as a STA have already been transferred to other STA and hence SCL has stopped the STA activities w.e.f. 10th August 2021.

For Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Place: Chennai R Raja Prakash
Date: 10th August 2021 Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Regd. Office: "Chaitanya", No.12 Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006. Phone: 044 28332115; Fax 044 28332113. Website: www.sundaram-clayton.com Email: corpsec@sundaramclayton.com CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004792

PUBLIC NOTICE

Surrender of Share Transfer Agent (Category II) registration of SEBI by Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Sundaram-Clayton Limited (SCL) is registered with SEBI as a Share Transfer Agent (STA) (Category II) under SEBI (Registrar to an Issue and Share Transfer agents) Regulations, 1993 having registration number INR200003942 and STA activities were carried out from "Jayalakshmi Estates", No.29, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600 006.

Shareholders, beneficial owners, depository participants and all other concerned persons dealing with SCL as a share transfer agent are hereby informed that SCL has initiated the process of surrendering its registration with SEBI as part of administrative convenience.

We confirm that all client companies managed by SCL as a STA have already been transferred to other STA and hence SCL has stopped the STA activities w.e.f. 10th August 2021.

For Sundaram-Clayton Limited Place: Chennai R Raja Prakash

Date: 10th August 2021 Company Secretary and Compliance officer





சுந்தரம்-கிளேட்டன் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : "சைதன்யா", எண்.12, காதர் நவாஸ் காண் சாலை, நுங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை = 600 006. தொலைபேசி : 044 - 28332115, தொலைநகல் : 044 - 28332113. இணையதளம் : www.sundaram-clayton.com மின்னஞ்சல் : corpsec@sundaramclayton.com CIN : L35999TN1962PLC004792

பொது அறினிப்பு

சுந்தரம் கிளேட்டன் லிமிடெட் நிறுவனம் இதன் பங்கு மாற்ற ஏஜெண்ட் பிரிவு 2 பதிவை செபியிடம் ஒப்படைக்க உள்ளது

சுந்தரம் கிளேட்டன் லிமிடெட் (SCL) செபி (பங்கு வெளியீடு மற்றும் பங்கு மாற்று முகவர்) விதிகளின் கீழ் பிரிவு 2 பங்கு மாற்று முகவராக INR200003942 என்ற பதிவு எண்ணுடன், "ஜெயலட்சுமி எஸ்டேட்ஸ்", எண்.29, ஹாடோஸ் சாலை, சென்னை – 600006 என்ற முகவரியில் செயல்பட்டு வருகிறது.

நிர்வாக காரணங்களுக்காக SCL தனது செபி பங்கு மாற்று முகவர் பதினிணை ஒப்படைக்க உள்ளது எண்பதை பங்குதாரர்கள், பலன்பெறும் உரிமையாளர்கள், டெபாசிட்டரி பங்கேற்பாளர்கள் மற்று இதர சம்பந்தப்பட்ட நபர்களுக்கு இதன்மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

SCL நிர்வகித்துவந்த அனைத்து வாடிக்கையாளர் நிறுவனங்களையும், இதர பங்கு மாற்று முகவர்களுக்கு ஏற்கனவே மாற்றியுள்ளது. எனவே SCL பங்கு மாற்று முகவர் செயற்பாடுகள் அனைத்தையும் 10 ஆகஸ்ட் 2021 முதல் நிறுத்தப்பட்டது என இதன்மூலம் தெரிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

சுந்தரம் – கிளேட்டன் லிமிடெட்டுக்காக

இடம் : சென்னை R. ராஜா பிரகாஷ். தேதி : 10.08.2021 கம்பெணி செயலாளர் மற்றும் இணக்க அதிகளி